

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Res. 2018- 110R	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Individual Consideration	
File created:	5/24/2018			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	6/19/2018			Final action:		
Title:	Consider approval of Resolution 2018-110R, approving the award of a construction contract to M.A. Smith Contracting Company, Inc. for the CM Allen Parkway Improvements Project in the estimated amount of \$2,775,080.54; authorizing the City Manager or his designee to execute the said agreement on behalf of the City and declaring an effective date.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Resolution, 2. 218-010 - Bid Tabulation, 3. 2018 05 07 CM Allen Update.pdf, 4. CoSM GSchwarz bid evaluation LTR_2018-06-06.pdf					
Date	Ver. Action By			Act	on	Result

AGENDA CAPTION:

Consider approval of Resolution 2018-110R, approving the award of a construction contract to M.A. Smith Contracting Company, Inc. for the CM Allen Parkway Improvements Project in the estimated amount of \$2,775,080.54; authorizing the City Manager or his designee to execute the said agreement on behalf of the City and declaring an effective date.

Meeting date: June 19, 2018

Department: Engineering and Capital Improvements - Laurie Moyer, Director (by Lynda Williams, Purchasing Manager)

Amount & Source of Funding

Funds Required: \$2,775, 080.54 Account Number: C557 Funds Available: \$2,800,000 Account Name: CM Allen Street Reconstruction

Fiscal Note:

Prior Council Action: Preliminary Design and Council direction on cross section and project scope.

Attachment included.

City Council Strategic Initiative:

Stormwater

File #: Res. 2018-110R, Version: 1

Choose an item.

Choose an item.

Comprehensive Plan Element (s): [

Economic Development - Choose an item.

Environment & Resource Protection - Natural Resources necessary for community's health, well-being, and prosperity secured for future development

□ Land Use - Choose an item.

□ Neighborhoods & Housing - Choose an item.

Parks, Public Spaces & Facilities - Collection of connected and easily navigated parks and public spaces

⊠ Transportation - Safe, Well coordinated transportation system implemented in an environmentally sensitive manner

<u>Master Plan</u>: [Please select the corresponding Master Plan from the dropdown menu below (if applicable)] Downtown Master Plan

Background Information:

This project includes the reconstruction of CM Allen Roadway between E. Hopkins Street and University Drive and installation of storm drain system, water quality BMPs, street lighting, sidewalks, multi-use pathway, traffic signals, traffic control, driveways, irrigation, and landscaping. The award is for the Base Bid with Alternates 2 & # which include a schedule reduction of 60 days and landscape, irrigation and water quality BMP maintenance for two years.

Seven (7) bids were received on May 24, 2018 for the CM Allen Parkway Improvements project, 218-010. An analysis of the bids has been performed and award is recommended to the low bidder, MA Smith Contracting Company, Inc., Austin, Texas.

This project will implement the direction from Council for the construction of a 2-lane roadway with on-street parallel parking and a landscaped center median. The street cross section will support the removal of parking and the conversion to a 4-lane section in the future if desired.

During construction the roadway will be completely closed between Hopkins and University for the 10-month project duration. Coordination with local businesses, Sights & Sounds and Texas State has occurred to ensure appropriate access to business and park events. Traffic will be detoured to Edward Gary. Measures have been taken at Edward Gary at Hopkins and University to facilitate traffic flow. The Hutchison intersection with Edward Gary will allow the free flow of traffic on Edward Gary.

Completion is scheduled for April 2019.

Council Committee, Board/Commission Action:

File #: Res. 2018-110R, Version: 1

Click or tap here to enter text.

Alternatives:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Recommendation: Approval of award a contract to MA Smith Contracting Company, Inc., Austin, Texas, for the amount of \$2,775,080.54.